- N □ -
MLN-YT12NSERIES-X1
■
■
■
YT12 R47MLN
④ Inductance Tolerance: M = ±20% , N = ±30%
⑤ Series Type: X1 Type

Magnetic core made by high performance magnetic metal powder
Product Identification
① ②
① Product Code
② Dimensions
③ Inductance: R47 = 0.47 μH
Note: Please refer to the “Product Dimension” for detail dimensions.
MAG.LAYERS
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
MLN-YT12NSERIES-X1
47
MLN-YT12N1R5□-X1 1.5 105 126 1.5 2.2
MLN-YT12N2R2□-X1 2.2 129 155 1.2 1.8
Rdc(mΩ)
Heat rating Saturation
@0A current (Idc)1 current (Isat)2
(μH) Typ. Max. DC amps (A) DC amps (A)
56 2.2 3.7
MLN-YT12N1R0□-X1 1 73 88 1.8 2.7
MLN-YT12NR47□-X1 0.47
■
■
Electrical Performance
Note

Operating temperature range -40°C to +125°C.
Withstand voltage: 20V DC. (Based on Maglayers test method, it may not the same
under different application, it is recommended to verify first.)
Part number
Inductance
MAG.LAYERS
MLN-YT12NSERIES-X1
■ Electrical Characteristics
MAG.LAYERS
Unit: mm
MLN-YT12NSERIES-X1
■ Product Dimension
Dimension
A B C D
Part number
MLN-YT12NSERIES-X1 2.5 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2 1.2 Max 0.6 ± 0.2
MAG.LAYERS
Unit: mm
1.
2.